

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS:	the Terre Haute Women's Club has made significant contributions to improve the welfare of Vigo County school students since its inception in 1971; and
WHEREAS:	the club is a volunteer organization of approximately 40 women whose mission is to serve children in need in Vigo County; and
WHEREAS:	the Terre Haute Women's Club provides approximately 1000 pairs of new shoes and 2000 pairs of new socks annually to Vigo County students in need in kindergarten through twelfth grade.

NOW, THEREFORE: I, Duke A Bennett, Mayor of the City of Terre Haute, do hereby proclaim the week of April 16 through April 22, 2023, as

TERRE HAUTE WOMEN'S CLUB'S SHOE BUS WEEK

in recognition of the club's dedicated volunteerism to our community for 52 years.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Terre Haute to be affixed this 17th day of April, 2023.

le (

Duke A Bennett, Mayor

